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Austria 
Prof. Dr. Ulrich Schubert 
Institute of Materials Chemistry 
Vienna University of Technology 
Getreidemarkt 9 
A-1060 Wien, Austria 
office: +43-1-58801 15320 
fax: +43-1-58801 16599 
uschuber@mail.zserv.tuwien.ac.at 

  

 

Belgium 
Dr. Brigitte Van Tiggelen 
Chemical Heritage Foundation 
Director, Europe 
vantiggelen@memosciences.be 

Dr. Céline Kermisch 
Centre de Recherches Interdisciplinaires en 
Bioéthique & Service de Métrologie Nucléaire 
Université Libre de Bruxelles 
BE-1050 Bruxelles 
Tél: +32 2 650 20 61 
Fax: +32 2 650 45 34 
Celine.Kermisch@ulb.ac.be 

 

 

Czech Republic 
Prof. Dr. Pavel Drasar 
UCHPL VSCHT Praha [ICT Prague]  
Technicka 5  
166 28 Praha 6 
office: +420-229 444 283 
Pavel.Drasar@vscht.cz 

Dr. Jan Petr 
Palacký University Olomouc 
Department of Analytical Chemistry 
mobile: +420-607-849-091 
petrjan1@gmail.com 

Karel Nesmerak   
Department of Analytical Chemistry 
Faculty of Science, Charles University 
Hlavova 8, 128 43 Praha 2 
Tel.: +420 221 95 1237 
nesmerak@natur.cuni.cz 
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Germany 
Prof. Dr. Gerd Bringmann 
Institut für Organische Chemie 
Am Hubland, Universität Würzburg   
D-97074 Würzburg 
office: +49-931-31 85323 
mobile: +49-175-1635598  
fax: +49-931-318 4755 
bringman@chemie.uni-wuerzburg.de 

Prof. Dr. Hartmut Frank 
Universität Bayreuth 
Hugo-Rüdel-Str.8 
D-95444 Bayreuth 
office: +49-921-555460 
mobile: +49-152-0592630 
hartmut.frank@uni-bayreuth.de  
 

PD Dr. Stefan Fränzle 
Technische Universität Dresden 
Internationales Hochschulinstitut Zittau 
Markt 23 
02763 Zittau 
office: +49 35 83 61-2724 
stefan.fraenzle@tu-dresden.de 

 

Prof. Dr. Henning Hopf 
Institut für Organische Chemie 
Technische Universität Braunschweig 
Hagenring 30, D-38106 Braunschweig 
Phone: +49 531-391-5255 
H.Hopf@tu-bs.de 
 

Prof. Dr. Wolfram Koch 
Gesellschaft Deutscher Chemiker 
Varrentrappstr. 40-42 
60486 Frankfurt/Main  
office: +49 69 7917 320 
fax: +49 69 7917 1320 
W.Koch@gdch.de 

Dr. Jan Mehlich 
Research Center for Sustainable Energies and 
Nanotechnologies 
National Chung Hsing University 
Taichung, Taiwan 
janmehlich@gmx.de 
 

Dr. Karine Ndjoko 
Section des Sciences Pharmaceutiques 
Université de Genève 
Quai Ernest Ansermet 30 
CH-1211 Genève 4 
mobile: +41 78 704 47 25 
karine.ndjoko@uni-wuerzburg.de 

Dr. Hans W. Steisslinger 
Terra Institute GmbH 
Alpenstrasse 2  
D-78333 Stockach 
Tel.: +49 7771 649 1207 
mobile: +49 171 2698 907 
hw.steisslinger@terra-institute.eu 

Dr. Hans-Georg Weinig 
Gesellschaft Deutscher Chemiker e.V. / German 
Chemical Society 
Varrentrappstr. 40-42, 60486 Frankfurt am Main 
phone: +49 69 7917-482 
h.weinig@gdch.de 
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Greece 
  

Prof. Dr. Panayotis A. Siskos 
Professor of Environmental Chemistry 
Laboratory of Environmental Chemistry 
Department of Chemistry 
National and Kapodistrian University of Athens 
Panepistimiopolis, Zografos 
Athens, GR-157 71, Greece 
office: +30-210-7704309 
mobile: +30-6977450930 
fax: +30-210-7704309 
siskos@chem.uoa.gr 

Dr Spiros Kitsinelis 
Science View, Athens 
www.scienceview.gr 
kitsinelis@yahoo.gr 

 

Dr. Evi-Maria Varka 
Aristotle University of Thessaloniki 
Department of Chemistry 
54124, Thessaloniki 
office: +30-6944200452 
evarka@chem.auth.gr 

 

Hungary 

Dr. Georgina Nagy 
Junior Assistant Professor 
Institute of Environmental Engineering 
University of Pannonia  
H-8200 Veszprém 
ngina@almos.uni-pannon.hu 

 

Prof. Dr. Farkas Etelka 
Department of Inorganic and Analytical Chemistry 
University of Debrecen 
H-4010 Debrecen P.O.B 21 
office: +36-52 512900/22306 
fax +36-52 489 667 
efarkas@science.unideb.hu 

 

 

Italy 
Prof. Dr. Luigi Campanella 
Dipartimento di Chimica 
Università di Roma 1 (La Sapientia) 
office: +39-06-4991-3744 
fax: +39-06-4991-3725  
luigi.campanella@uniroma1.it 

Prof. Dr. Francesco De Angelis 
Department of Physical and Chemical Sciences 
University of L’Aquila 
Stanza A4-12, terzo piano, Coppito 2 
office  +39 0862433769  
Fax:  +39 0862433753 

mobile: +39 3386546312 

francesco.deangelis@univaq.it 

Dr. Dalina Lelo 
University of Rome Sapienza 
Department of Chemistry 
P.le Aldo Moro 
I-00185 Roma 
dalina.lelo@uniroma1.it 

mailto:siskos@chem.uoa.gr
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Italy (cont.) 

 

Prof. Dr. Ferruccio Trifirò 
Industrial Chemistry 
University of Bologna 
Viale del Risorgimento 2, Bologna 
office +39 051 20 9 3682 
ferruccio.trifiro@unibo.it 

 

  

 
Netherlands 
Prof. Dr. Jan Reedijk 
Leiden Institute of Chemistry 
PO Box 9502 
2300 RA Leiden, NL 
office: +31-71-5274459 
mobile: +31-62-0423715 
fax: +31-71-5274671 
reedijk@chem.leidenuniv.nl 

  

 

Poland 
Prof. Dr. Zdislaw Chilmonczyk 
Narodowy Instytut Leków 
ul. Chełmska 30/34 
00-725 Warszawa 
office: +22 851 43 69 
fax: +22 840 63 30 
z.chilmonczyk@nil.gov.pl 
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Portugal 
Maria José Calhorda 
Full Professor of Inorganic Chemistry 
Department of Chemistry and Biochemistry 
Faculty of Science 
University of Lisbon, Campo Grande 
1749-016 Lisboa 
Tel. + 351 217 500 196     
Fax 351 217 500 088 
mjc@fc.ul.pt 

  

 

Romania 

Prof. Dr. Anca Silvestru  
Department of Chemistry 
Babes-Bolyai University 
Faculty of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering 
11 Arany Janos 
400028 Cluj-Napoca 
Romania 
office: +40 264 593833 
fax: +40 264 590818 
ancas@chem.ubbcluj.ro 

  

 

Russia 
  

Prof. Dr. Marina Frontasyeva 
Dept. Neutron Activation Analysis and Applied 
Research, Div. Nuclear Physics 
Joint Institute for Nuclear Research 
Joliot Curie 6 
141980 Dubna, Russian Federation 
office: +7-49621-65609 
mobile: +7-903-2606369; fax: +7-49621-65085 
mfrontasyeva@yahoo.com 
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Spain 
Prof. Dr. Pilar Goya 
Instituto de Química Médica, CSIC 
28006 Madrid, Spain 
office: +34-915680064 
pgoya@iqm.csic.es 

  

 

Switzerland 
Dr. Frank Moser  
Secretariat of the Stockholm Convention 
UNEP, IEH I    
11-13 Chemin des Anemones  
CH-1219 Chatelaine, Geneva  
office: +41-22-9178951  
mobile: +41-78-7902055  
frank.moser@me.com 

Prof. Dr. Christophe Copéret 
ETH Zurich, Lab. für Anorganische Chemie 
HCI H 229 
Vladimir-Prelog-Weg 1-5/10 
8093 Zürich, Switzerland 
office: +41-44-633-9394  
ccoperet@inorg.chem.ethz.ch 
 

 

 

Turkey 

Prof.Dr.Hasan Secen 
Ataturk University 
office: +90 442 231 4445 
hsecen@atauni.edu.tr 

Prof.Dr. Mustafa Reşat Apak 
Analytical Chemistry 
University of Istanbul 
office: +90 212 4737070 extension  17628 
fax:      +90 212 4737180 
rapak@istanbul.edu.tr 
 

Prof.Dr. Kubilay Güçlü 
Analytical Chemistry 
University of Istanbul 
office:   +90 212 4737070 extension  17627 
mobile: +90 533 6409575 
fax:        +90 212 4737180 
gkubilay@istanbul.edu.tr | guclukubilay@gmail.com 

Ukraine   

Dr. Modest Gertsyuk 
Institute of Environmental Geochemistry  
National Academy of Sciences (NAS) of Ukraine  
office: +380-44-3602850 
mobile: + 380-669511301 
chrtgsoc@gmail.com 

  

  

mailto:pgoya@iqm.csic.es
mailto:frank.moser@me.com
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United Kingdom 
Toby Underwood MChem CSci CChem MRSC 
Royal Society of Chemistry 
Thomas Graham House, 
Science Park, Milton Road 
Cambridge, CB4 0WF, UK 
Tel: +44 (0) 1223 432458 
UnderwoodT@rsc.org 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Former National Members 

Dr. Barbaros Akkurt, Technical University Istanbul, Turkey, akkurtb@itu.edu.tr 
Prof. Dr. Luigi Dei, Università degli Studi di Firenze, Italy, luigi.dei@unifi.it 
Prof. Dr. Jose Elguero, CSIC, Madrid, Spain, jelguero@iqm.csic.es 
Prof. Dr. Sergio Facchetti, Consiglio Nazionale dei Chimici, Italy, s.facchetti@chimici.it 
Dr. Viviana Fluxa, EYCN,  
Prof. Dr. Dinçer Ülkü, Hacettepe University, Ankara,Turkey, dulku@hacettepe.edu.tr 
Prof. Evangelia Varella, Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, Greece, varella@chem.auth.gr 
Prof. Dr. Bahattİn Yalçin, Marmara University, Turkey, byalcin@marmara.edu.tr 
 

mailto:UnderwoodT@rsc.org
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